

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5090/2010

RANJIT KUMAR MALU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI TR.REGR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16839 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
the SLP is against interim order in a pending litigation  
before the High Court.

If it is so, petitioners are permitted to serve the  
notice upon the unserved respondents through the counsel  
appearing for such unserved respondents before the concerned  
High Court.  
Item No.91

In view of the disposal in cause title respondent  
Nos.3 to 6 as proforma respondents, petitioners may disclose  
on record that whether they want to serve them or otherwise to  
confirm the service upon them also as per above direction.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till  
then.

List again on 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd