

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5090/2010

RANJIT KUMAR MALU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI TR.REGR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16839 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikumar, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5090/2010

The learned counsel for the respondent confirms that
no counter affidavit is to be filed for the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.16839/2010

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service
before 5.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd